• 1 – Part #TE-2326-SWBSUB-DDIGD-4 - Trinzic X6 2326 software bundle subscription, DOI, DNS
traffic control, DNS firewall, cloud platform, and grid

COM Revised 04.30.25

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)

A Resolution to allocate, appropriate, and transfer One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000.00) from the Memphis Parks Coverline, project # PK24100, to Parks Critical 

Needs Contingency, project # PK-TBD, to make emergency repairs to building systems 

in community centers and senior centers to mitigate service disruptions.   

2. Initiating Party (e.g.

[...]

State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget 

amendment.

This resolution does require an amendment of the FY26 CIP Budget. Memphis 

Parks will spend down the $150,000 appropriation as needed for emergency 

repairs

A Resolution to allocate, appropriate, and transfer One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) from the Memphis Parks Coverline, 
project # PK24100, to Parks Critical Needs Contingency, project # PK-TBD, 
to make emergency repairs to building systems in community centers and 
senior centers to mitigate service disruptions.    

WHEREAS, the Memphis City Council included an allocation of Five Hundred Thousand

[...]

Parks Critical Needs Contingency 
Project number: PK-TBD 
GO Bonds:  $150,000.00  
Other Cost: $150,000.00   

COM Revised 04.30.25

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)

A resolution to appropriate one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000.00) for 

the Memphis police division CIP project PD02016, New Mount Moriah Station

2. Initiating Party (e.g., Public Works, at the request of City Council, etc.)

The Division of Police Services

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if

[...]

This resolution does not require a new contract or amendments to the existing 

contract.

6. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget 

amendment.

This resolution will have expenditures of funds, but does not require a budget 

amendment

A  resolution to appropriate One Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($1,500,000.00) in FY2026 CIP funding for the New Mount 
Moriah Station project PD02016 

WHEREAS, the Memphis City Council previously approved an allocation of One Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) for the New Mount Morial Police Station, 
project number PD02016, in the FY26 Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Budget, with Seven 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) designated for Information Technology and 
Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) designated for Furniture Fixtures & 
Equipment (FFE); and

WHEREAS, there is a need for $700,000.00 in Contract Construction for: (a) renovation 
of the old facility to accommodate the relocation of offices for certain police units from other 
locations, along with necessary repairs to the roof and mechanical infrastructure;

[...]

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) to FFE; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that the FY26 
Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Budget be and is hereby amended by appropriating Seven 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000.00) to Contract Construction, Six Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($650,000.00)  to Information Technology, and One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000.00)  to FFE for a sum total of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($1,500,000.00) of G.O. Bonds for the New Mount Moriah Station project PD02016, as follows: 

Project Name & Number: New Mount Moriah Station, PD02016 

GO Bonds:   $1,500,000.00 

Contract Construction:  $   700,000.00 

Information Technology: $   650,000.00 

Furniture Fixtures & Equip: